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Park System Master Plan
Strategic Plan
Business Plans

Work Plans
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Planning Process PARKS MASTER PLANNING

» Demographics & trends
analysis

» Stakeholder & focus _
group interviews « Community outreach

« Issue of statistically- * Household survey analysis
valid household survey » Site assessment

* Benchmarking and * Programs & services
comparative analysis assessment

* Financial analysis
» Typology development

» Level of Service (LOS)
standard development

* Natural resource
management planning

* Synthesis of
community input

* Needs prioritization

» Capital planning (CIP)

» Operations & staffing

» Organizational
structure

* Financial planning

* Funding & revenue
strategies

* Draft components of
report
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Stakeholder & PURPOSE

Focus Groups

 One-on-one meetings
e Staff Meetings

e Focus Groups
o Friends Groups
o Education & Youth Users

o Key Partners: Clarke Square, Miller Coors, NCSDC, Milwaukee Public Museum,
King Advisory, Zimmerman Group, Hunger Task Force, Rotary, etc.

Outdoor Recreation Groups

Governmental Groups: Jurisdictions & Municipalities
Trail Groups

Environmental & Conservation Groups

Event Organizer Groups
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Household Survey PARKS MASTER PLANNING

Milwaukee County
Department of |
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Statistically Valid
Household Survey

Demographic participation comparable to census data:

Survey 2010
Demographic Sample Census Difference
White 62.3 65.1 -2.8
African American 24.5 26.8 -2.3
Hispanic 11.3 13.3 -2.0
Asian 3.5 3.4 0.1
Over 65 among those 18 and older 15.5 15.3 0.2
Male 47.3 48.3 -1.0
Female 52.7 51.7 1.0
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Benchmark
Analysis

Comparison of population, acreage, and total acres per 1,000 residents.
With 16.03 acres per 1,000 residents, Milwaukee County is above the

peer agency average of 15.85 acres per 1,000 residents.

Toledo MetroParks

Fairfax County Park Authority
Cleveland MetroParks

Mecklenburg County

Minneapolis Park & Recreation Board
Milwaukee County

Oakland County

Chicago Park District

435,286
1,137,358
1,265,111
1,012,539

400,079

956,406
1,237,868
2,718,782

11,957
23,265
23,079
17,753

6,790
15,329

6,701
12,730

441
6,265
2,750
8,077
2,716
4,852
2,385
8,462

4%
27%
12%
45%
40%
32%
36%
66%

27.47
20.46
18.24
17.53
16.97
16.03

541

4.68

Milwaukee County is above the NRPA median* of 12.5 acres per 1,000 residents.

National Recreation and Park Association median for agencies with more than 250,000 residents.




Benchmark
Analysis

Comparison of trail miles per 1,000 residents. Compared to peer
agencies, Milwaukee County is below the average of 0.15 trail miles per

1,000 residents.

Toledo MetroParks

Cleveland MetroParks

Fairfax County Park Authority
Minneapolis Park & Recreation Board
Milwaukee County

Mecklenburg County

Oakland County

Chicago Park District

435,286
1,265,111
1,137,358

400,079

956,406
1,012,539
1,237,868
2,718,782

150
305
200
55
118
87
69
26

0.34
0.24
0.18
0.14
0.12
0.09
0.06
0.01




Benchmark
Analysis

Comparison of operating expenses and operating expenses per capita.
Compared to peer agencies, Milwaukee County is below both the
averages of $101,955,646 in total operating expenses and $79.09 in

operating expenses per capita.

Minneapolis Park & Recreation Board 400,079 | S 77,597,122 | $ 193.95
Chicago Park District 2,718,782 | S 448,580,770 | S 164.99
Fairfax County Park Authority 1,137,358 | $ 86,441,402 | S 76.00
Cleveland MetroParks 1,265,111 | $ 84,182,489 | $ 66.54
Milwaukee County 956,406 | S 45,480,716 | S 47.55
Mecklenburg County 1,012,539 | S 39,000,000 | S 38.52
Toledo MetroParks 435,286 | S 11,501,979 | S 26.42
Oakland County 1,237,868 | S 22,860,692 | S 18.47

Milwaukee County is above both the NRPA median* of $23,588,261 in total operating expenses and

$42.69 in operating expenses per capita.

National Recreation and Park Association median for agencies with more than 250,000 residents.




Benchmark
Analysis

Comparison of non-tax revenue and revenue per capita. Compared to
peer agencies, Milwaukee County is below both the averages of

$33,118,199 in non-tax revenue and $26.41 in revenue per capita.

Minneapolis Park & Recreation Board
Chicago Park District

Fairfax County Park Authority
Milwaukee County

Cleveland MetroParks

Oakland County

Mecklenburg County

Toledo MetroParks

400,079
2,718,782
1,137,358

956,406
1,265,111
1,237,868
1,012,539

435,286

28,807,831
138,482,896
44,678,696
20,595,107
17,725,000
9,164,323
5,000,000
491,746
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72.01
50.94
39.28
21.53
14.01
7.40
4.94
1.13




Benchmark
Analysis

Comparison of operating cost recovery. Compared to peer agencies,
Milwaukee County is above the average of 30% with respect to

operating cost recovery.

Fairfax County Park Authority
Milwaukee County

Oakland County

Minneapolis Park & Recreation Board
Chicago Park District

Cleveland MetroParks

Mecklenburg County

Toledo MetroParks

S 44,678,696
$ 20,595,107
S 9,164,323
$ 28,807,831
$ 138,482,896
$ 17,725,000
$ 5,000,000
S 491,746

5
5
5
S
S
S
S
S

86,441,402
45,480,716
22,860,692
77,597,122
448,580,770
84,182,489
39,000,000
11,501,979

52%
45%
40%
37%
31%
21%
13%

4%

Milwaukee County is above the NRPA median* of 29% with respect to operating cost recovery.
National Recreation and Park Association median for agencies with more than 250,000 residents.




Benchmark
Analysis

Comparison of operating expense per developed acre. Compared to
peer agencies, Milwaukee County is below the average of $21,982 in

operating expense per developed acre.

Chicago Park District

Cleveland MetroParks

Minneapolis Park & Recreation Board
Toledo MetroParks

Fairfax County Park Authority
Oakland County

Milwaukee County

Mecklenburg County

8,462
2,750
2,716

441
6,265
2,385
4,852
8,077

$ 448,580,770
84,182,489
77,597,122
11,501,979
86,441,402
22,860,692
45,480,716
$ 39,000,000
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53,011
30,612
28,570
26,082
13,798
9,585
9,374
4,829

Milwaukee County is above the NRPA median* of $3,533 in operating expense per developed acre.

National Recreation and Park Association median for agencies with more than 250,000 residents.




Benchmark
Analysis

Comparison of FTEs per 10,000 residents. Compared to peer agencies,
Milwaukee County is below the average of 7.88 FTEs per 10,000

residents.

Minneapolis Park & Recreation Board
Chicago Park District

Fairfax County Park Authority
Cleveland MetroParks

Mecklenburg County

Toledo MetroParks

Milwaukee County

Oakland County

832
3137
1120

943

667

145

208

166

400,079
2,718,782
1,137,358
1,265,111
1,012,539

435,286

956,406
1,237,868

20.80
11.54
9.85
7.45
6.59
3.33
2.17
1.34

Milwaukee County is below the NRPA medians* of 229.6 Total FTEs and of 3.9 FTEs per 10,000 Residents.

National Recreation and Park Association median for agencies with more than 250,000 residents.
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Summary PURPOSE
of FIndings

e Demographic & Trends Analysis

©)
©)
©)

County population is aging
County is diversifying
Median household income per capita is below average of state and nation

e Stakeholders & Focus Groups

©)
©)
©)
©)

Residents prefer low-cost programs and services
Infrastructure is failing and requires capital funding

Need to develop better understand of parks “core” services
Need to identify dedicated parks funding

e Statistically Valid Household Survey (preliminary findings)

O

©)
@)
@)

Large parks important to residents
Very strong desire to “take care of what we have”
Supportive of private businesses, fundraising, and increased partnerships

Need for skate parks, mountain bike trails, indoor & outdoor pools, ice skating
rinks, and community gardens
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Summary PURPOSE
of FIndings

e Benchmark Analysis

o Milwaukee County is above the peer agency average of 15.85 acres per 1,000
residents (16.03)

o Milwaukee County is below the average of 0.15 trail miles per 1,000 residents (0.12)

o Milwaukee County is below both the averages of $101,955,646 in total operating
expenses (~$45.5m) and $79.09 in operating expenses per capita ($47.55)

o Milwaukee County is below both the averages of $33,118,199 in non-tax revenue
(~$20.5m) and $26.41 in revenue per capita ($21.53)

o Milwaukee County is above the average of 30% with respect to operating cost
recovery (45%)

o Milwaukee County is below the average of $21,982 in operating expense per
developed acre ($9,374)

o Milwaukee County is below the average of 7.88 FTEs per 10,000 residents (2.17)
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